Government of Jammu and Kashmir Jal Shakti Department Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject: - Transfers/Postings of Engineers (Mech.) in Jal Shakti Department.

Reference: - Government Order No. 177-PW(R&B) of 2024 dated 27.06.2024.

Government Order No. 145-JK(JSD) of 2024 Dated: - 29.06.2024

Consequent upon the placement and posting of officers in the Jal Shakti Department, in the interest of administration, the following transfer/postings of Engineers (Mech.) in Jal Shakti Department are hereby ordered with immediate effect: -

S. No.	Name of the officer with Designation (Shri)	Present place of posting	New place of posting
1.	Ramesh Kumar Kesar, I/c Superintending Engineer	Awaiting orders of posting	PHE Mech. Circle (North) Srinagar. The officer shall assume the charge on 01.07.2024 after the retirement of present incumbent
2.	Ajay Sharma, I/c Executive Engineer	Mech. Irrigation Division Akhnoor/ Nowshera	PHE Mech. Division Udhampur against available vacancy
3.	Paresh Gupta, I/c Executive Engineer	Awaiting orders of posting	Mech. Irrigation Division Akhnoor/Nowshera vice Shri Ajay Sharma

By Order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Shaleen Kabra) IAS

Dated: - 29.06.2024

Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary)

Jal Shakti Department

No.JSD-HRM08/23/2022-ADM-JSD (CC No. 180747) Copy to the:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to the Hon'ble Lieutenant, J&K.
- 2. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India, New Delhi.
- 3. Secretary to the Government, Public Works (R&B) Department.
- 4. Mission Director, Jal Jeevan Mission, J&K.
- 5. All Chief Engineers.
- 6. Director, Archives, Archaeology & Museum, J&K.
- 7. OSD to Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor.
- 8. Concerned officers.
- 9. Private Secretary to the Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Jal Shakti Department.
- 10. I/c Website Jal Shakti Department.
- 11. Government Order file (w.2.s.c).

Under Secretary to the Government

Jal Shakti Department